Top Awards by Principal Award Amount

Principal Award
Amount in US $

$5,000,000
$1,738,000
$1,600,000
$1,500,000
$1,290,000
$1,290,000
$1,290,000
$1,100,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$876,000
$875,000
$869,000
$652,500
$650,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000

$500,000

Award Name

African Leadership Prize

Balzan Prize for Humanity, Peace and Brotherhood
Templeton Prize

Conrad N. Hilton Humanitarian Prize
Bank of Sweden Prize

Nobel Peace Prize

Nobel Prizes

Global Energy International Prize
Dan David Prize

Gates Award for Global Health
Hideyo Noguchi Africa Prize

Kavli Prize

Kluge Prize; John W.

Opus Prize

Shaw Prize

Zayed International Prizes for the Environment
Abel Prize

Packard Fellowships

Balzan Prizes

Holberg International Memorial Prize
Astrid Lindgren Memorial Award
Aga Khan Award for Architecture
Bernard M. Gordon Prize

Blue Planet Prize

Charles Stark Draper Prize

Crafoord Prize

Families Count Awards - The National Honors Program
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Awards
Per Cycle

1

1

1
Varies

1

Year
Established

2007
1961
1972
1996
1968
1901
1901
2002
2002
2000
2006
2005
2003
2004
2002
1999
2002
1998
1961
2003
2002
1977
2001
1992
1988
1980

1999

Award Field

Leadership
Peace
Religion
Humanitarian
Economics
Peace
Multidisciplinary
Science
Science
Science
Medicine
Science
Humanities
Humanitarian
Science
Environment
Science
Science

Arts
Humanitarian
Literature
Culture
Engineering
Environment
Engineering
Science

Humanitarian
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Principal Award
Amountin US $

$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$400,000
$375,000
$350,000
$300,000
$300,000
$300,000
$261,600
$261,600
$258,000
$258,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$225,000
$203,700
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000

$200,000

Award Name

Fritz J. and Dolores H. Russ Prize

Japan Prize - Science

Kyoto Prizes - Technology, Science, Arts
Lemelson - MIT Prize

MacArthur Fellows

Peter Gruber Foundation Awards

Waterman Award, Alan T.

International Cosmos Prize

Fermi Awards - Science

Lannan Cultural Freedom Prize

Gish Prize; Dorothy and Lillian

Lasker Medical Research Awards

Welch Award in Chemistry

InBev-Baillet Latour Health Prize

Von Siemens Music Prize: Ernst

Right Livelihood Awards

Wallenberg Prize

Bower Award & Prize for Achievement in Science
Bradley Prizes

General Motors Cancer Research Award
Heinz Awards

Onassis Prize in Shipping, Trade and Finance
William E. Simon Prizes

World Food Prize

Ives Prizes

Prime Minister's Prize for Science

J. Paul Getty Award for Conservation Leadership
King Faisal International Prizes

Louisville - Grawemeyer Awards

Niwano Peace Prize
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Year
Established

1999
1985
1985
1994
1981
2000
1975
1993
1956
1999
1994
1946
1972
1977
1972
1980
1981
1991
2003
1978
1993
2008
2001
1986
1998
2000
1974
1977
1984

1983

Award Field

Science
Science

Arts,

Innovation

Arts
Multidisciplinary
Science
Science
Science
Cultural

Arts

Medicine
Science
Medicine

Arts
Humanitarian
Environment
Science
Humanities
Science
Multidisciplinary
Economics
Humanitarian
Science

Arts

Science
Environment
Multidisciplinary
Arts

Peace
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Principal Award
Amountin US $

$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$196,200
$196,200
$196,200
$193,500
$175,000
$159,576
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$117,720
$111,150
$104,640
$100,260
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

$100,000

Award Name

Seoul Peace Prize

Steinberg Awards

Tyler Prize for Environmental Achievement
UNEP Sasakawa Prize

Erasmus Prize

Francqui Prize

King Baudouin International Development Prize
Volvo Environment Prize

Sonning Prizes

Houphouet-Boigny Peace Prize

Goldman Environmental Prizes

Heineken Prizes

Lannan Literary Award

Pew Fellows Program in Marine Conservation
Praemium Imperiale - Arts

Stockholm Water Prize

Cervantes Prize

Kuwait Prizes for Art & Science

Queen Elisabeth Music Competition

Man Booker Prizes

Africa Prize

Anderson, Marian Award

Bronfman Prize, Charles

Coulter Award for Innovation & Entrepreneurship
Crichlow Trust Prize

Free Spirit Award, Al Neuharth

Gairdner Prizes

Honda Prize

International Prize for Biology

Jerome Robbins Prize for Excellence in the Dance Arts
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Awards
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Year
Established

1990
1977
1973
1982
1958
1932
1978
1988
1959
1989
1990
1963
1989
1989
1989
1991
1976
1979
1951
1995
1987
1998
2003
1998
1993
1999
1957
1980
1985

2002

Award Field

Peace

Arts
Environment
Environment
Humanities
Science
Humanitarian
Environment
Multidisciplinary
Peace
Environment
Arts
Literature
Environment
Arts
Environment
Literature
Arts

Arts
Literature
Humanitarian
Arts
Humanitarian
Medicine
Engineering
Humanitarian
Medicine
Environment
Science

Arts
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Principal Award
Amountin US $

$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$96,000
$82,600
$75,000
$60,000
$50,400
$50,130
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

$50,000

Award Name

Marconi International Fellowship

Philadelphia Liberty Medal

Pollin Prize in Pediatric Research

Potamkin Prize for Research - Medicine

Pritzker Architecture Prize

Rolex Awards for Enterprise

Ronald McDonald House Charities Awards of Excellence
Ruth Lilly Poetry Prize

Sophie Prizes

Wolf Prizes in Science & Art

International Affairs Fellowship Program

Manning Innovation Award

Avery Fisher Prize

Pew Fellowships in the Arts

NEH Fellowships

Whitley Gold Award

Amy Lowell Poetry Traveling Scholarship

Biwako Prize for Ecology

Bristol-Myers Squibb Distinguished Achievement Awards
Clarke Prize, Athalie Richardson Irvine

Fulbright Prize for International Understanding; J. William
Indira Gandhi Prize

Lawrence Awards - Science, Medicine

Lieber Prize - Medicine

Lincoln Prize

Lounsbery Award - Science

National Leadership in Action Award

Nehru Award for International Understanding

Neustadt International Prize for Literature

Rolex Awards for Enterprise--Associate
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Awards
Per Cycle
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1

Year
Established

1974
1988
2002
1987
1979
1976
1986
1986
1997
1978
1997
1982
1974
1991
1966
1994
1953
1991
1977
1993
1993
1985
1959
1987
1990
1978
2004
1965
1969

1976

Award Field

Technology
Humanitarian
Medicine
Medicine
Arts
Multidisciplinary
Humanitarian
Literature
Environment
Science
Internationl Affairs
Innovation
Arts

Arts
Humanities
Environment
Arts
Environment
Science
Environment
Humanitarian
Peace
Science
Medicine
Literature
Science
Leadership
Peace
Literature

Multidisciplinary
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Amountin US $

$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$41,775
$41,775
$41,300
$40,211
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$23,394
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$19,012
$12,390
$12,222
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$8,355

$7,500

$3,500

Award Name

Schuman Award; William

Siehl Prize for Excellence in Agriculture

St. Andrews Prize for the Environment
Wexner Prize - Arts

BP Portrait Award

Costa Book of the Year Award

Glenn Gould Prize

Guggenheim Fellowships

Capote, Truman Awards for Literary Criticism
John D. Rockefeller 3rd Award

Rea Award for the Short Story

Reuter Foundation Fellowships

Baldwin Medal of Liberty

Christopher Columbus Foundation Awards
Rome Prize Fellowships

Rubinstein, Arthur International Music Prizes
Leeds International Pianoforte Competition
Magellanic Premium

Tchaikovsky Music Competition

Van Cliburn International Piano Competition
Miles Franklin Literacy Award

Fields Medals

Portia Geach Memorial Award

Edison Medal

John Scott Award

National Book Awards

Pulitzer Prizes

Copley Medal

Robert McNamara Fellowships Program

Carnegie Medal
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Awards
Per Cycle

1

3

90

Year
Established

1981
1993
1998
1991
1980
1971
1986
1925
1994
1963
1986
1982

1989

1894
1973
1961
1786
1958
1961
1957
1936
1965
1904
1816
1950
1917
1731
1982

1904

Award Field

Arts
Environment
Environment
Arts

Arts
Literature
Arts

Arts
Literature
Culture
Literature
Literature
Humanitarian
Science

Arts

Arts

Arts

Science

Arts

Arts

Arts

Science

Arts

Science
Technology
Literature
Arts

Science
Technology

Humanitarian
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Principal Award Award Name Awards Year Award Field

Amount in US $ Per Cycle  Established
$2,000 T.S. Eliot Prize for Poetry 1 1997 Arts
$0 Baldrige National Quality Award 6 1987 Organizational
Excellence

$0 Edward C. Sweeney Medal 1 1968 Science
$0 Explorers Medal 1 1914 Science
$0 Ford Freedom Award 2 1999 Humanities
$0 Horatio Alger Awards 10 1947 Humanitarian
$0 Livingstone Medal 1 1901 Public Service
$0 National Medal of Science 8 1959 Science
$0 National Medal of Technology 6 1980 Technology
$0 O'Henry Awards 5 1919 Literature
$0 Priestley Medal 1 1922 Science
$0 Scottish Geographical Medal 1 1890 Science
$0 Thomson Reuters Foundation Fellowships 25 1962 Arts
$0 Wright Brothers Memorial Trophy 1 1948 Aviation
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