Top Awards by Principal Award Amount

Principal Award Amount in US \$	Award Name	Awards Per Cycle	Year Established	Award Field
\$5,000,000	African Leadership Prize	1	2007	Leadership
\$1,738,000	Balzan Prize for Humanity, Peace and Brotherhood	1	1961	Peace
\$1,600,000	Templeton Prize	1	1972	Religion
\$1,500,000	Conrad N. Hilton Humanitarian Prize	1	1996	Humanitarian
\$1,290,000	Bank of Sweden Prize	1	1968	Economics
\$1,290,000	Nobel Peace Prize	1	1901	Peace
\$1,290,000	Nobel Prizes	4	1901	Multidisciplinary
\$1,100,000	Global Energy International Prize	1	2002	Science
\$1,000,000	Dan David Prize	3	2002	Science
\$1,000,000	Gates Award for Global Health	1	2000	Science
\$1,000,000	Hideyo Noguchi Africa Prize	1	2006	Medicine
\$1,000,000	Kavli Prize	3	2005	Science
\$1,000,000	Kluge Prize; John W.	1	2003	Humanities
\$1,000,000	Opus Prize	1	2004	Humanitarian
\$1,000,000	Shaw Prize	3	2002	Science
\$1,000,000	Zayed International Prizes for the Environment	1	1999	Environment
\$876,000	Abel Prize	1	2002	Science
\$875,000	Packard Fellowships	20	1998	Science
\$869,000	Balzan Prizes	4	1961	Arts
\$652,500	Holberg International Memorial Prize	1	2003	Humanitarian
\$650,000	Astrid Lindgren Memorial Award	1	2002	Literature
\$500,000	Aga Khan Award for Architecture	Varies	1977	Culture
\$500,000	Bernard M. Gordon Prize	1	2001	Engineering
\$500,000	Blue Planet Prize	2	1992	Environment
\$500,000	Charles Stark Draper Prize	1	1988	Engineering
\$500,000	Crafoord Prize	1	1980	Science
\$500,000	Families Count Awards - The National Honors Program	3	1999	Humanitarian

Principal Award Amount in US \$	Award Name	Awards Per Cycle	Year Established	Award Field
\$500,000	Fritz J. and Dolores H. Russ Prize	1	1999	Science
\$500,000	Japan Prize - Science	2	1985	Science
\$500,000	Kyoto Prizes - Technology, Science, Arts	3	1985	Arts,
\$500,000	Lemelson - MIT Prize	1	1994	Innovation
\$500,000	MacArthur Fellows	25	1981	Arts
\$500,000	Peter Gruber Foundation Awards	5	2000	Multidisciplinary
\$500,000	Waterman Award, Alan T.	1	1975	Science
\$400,000	International Cosmos Prize	1	1993	Science
\$375,000	Fermi Awards - Science	1	1956	Science
\$350,000	Lannan Cultural Freedom Prize	1	1999	Cultural
\$300,000	Gish Prize; Dorothy and Lillian	1	1994	Arts
\$300,000	Lasker Medical Research Awards	3	1946	Medicine
\$300,000	Welch Award in Chemistry	1	1972	Science
\$261,600	InBev-Baillet Latour Health Prize	1	1977	Medicine
\$261,600	Von Siemens Music Prize: Ernst	1	1972	Arts
\$258,000	Right Livelihood Awards	1	1980	Humanitarian
\$258,000	Wallenberg Prize	1	1981	Environment
\$250,000	Bower Award & Prize for Achievement in Science	1	1991	Science
\$250,000	Bradley Prizes	1-4	2003	Humanities
\$250,000	General Motors Cancer Research Award	1	1978	Science
\$250,000	Heinz Awards	5	1993	Multidisciplinary
\$250,000	Onassis Prize in Shipping, Trade and Finance	1	2008	Economics
\$250,000	William E. Simon Prizes	2	2001	Humanitarian
\$250,000	World Food Prize	1	1986	Science
\$225,000	Ives Prizes	2	1998	Arts
\$203,700	Prime Minister's Prize for Science	1	2000	Science
\$200,000	J. Paul Getty Award for Conservation Leadership	1	1974	Environment
\$200,000	King Faisal International Prizes	5	1977	Multidisciplinary
\$200,000	Louisville - Grawemeyer Awards	5	1984	Arts
\$200,000	Niwano Peace Prize	1	1983	Peace

Principal Award Amount in US \$	Award Name	Awards Per Cycle	Year Established	Award Field
\$200,000	Seoul Peace Prize	1	1990	Peace
\$200,000	Steinberg Awards	4	1977	Arts
\$200,000	Tyler Prize for Environmental Achievement	1	1973	Environment
\$200,000	UNEP Sasakawa Prize	1	1982	Environment
\$196,200	Erasmus Prize	1	1958	Humanities
\$196,200	Francqui Prize	1	1932	Science
\$196,200	King Baudouin International Development Prize	1	1978	Humanitarian
\$193,500	Volvo Environment Prize	1	1988	Environment
\$175,000	Sonning Prizes	2	1959	Multidisciplinary
\$159,576	Houphouet-Boigny Peace Prize	1	1989	Peace
\$150,000	Goldman Environmental Prizes	6	1990	Environment
\$150,000	Heineken Prizes	6	1963	Arts
\$150,000	Lannan Literary Award	3	1989	Literature
\$150,000	Pew Fellows Program in Marine Conservation	5	1989	Environment
\$150,000	Praemium Imperiale - Arts	5	1989	Arts
\$150,000	Stockholm Water Prize	1	1991	Environment
\$117,720	Cervantes Prize	1	1976	Literature
\$111,150	Kuwait Prizes for Art & Science	10	1979	Arts
\$104,640	Queen Elisabeth Music Competition	1	1951	Arts
\$100,260	Man Booker Prizes	2	1995	Literature
\$100,000	Africa Prize	1	1987	Humanitarian
\$100,000	Anderson, Marian Award	1	1998	Arts
\$100,000	Bronfman Prize, Charles	1	2003	Humanitarian
\$100,000	Coulter Award for Innovation & Entrepreneurship	1	1998	Medicine
\$100,000	Crichlow Trust Prize	1	1993	Engineering
\$100,000	Free Spirit Award, Al Neuharth	1	1999	Humanitarian
\$100,000	Gairdner Prizes	7	1957	Medicine
\$100,000	Honda Prize	1	1980	Environment
\$100,000	International Prize for Biology	1	1985	Science
\$100,000	Jerome Robbins Prize for Excellence in the Dance Arts	2	2002	Arts

Principal Award Amount in US \$	Award Name	Awards Per Cycle	Year Established	Award Field
\$100,000	Marconi International Fellowship	1	1974	Technology
\$100,000	Philadelphia Liberty Medal	1	1988	Humanitarian
\$100,000	Pollin Prize in Pediatric Research	1	2002	Medicine
\$100,000	Potamkin Prize for Research - Medicine	1	1987	Medicine
\$100,000	Pritzker Architecture Prize	1	1979	Arts
\$100,000	Rolex Awards for Enterprise	5	1976	Multidisciplinary
\$100,000	Ronald McDonald House Charities Awards of Excellence	2	1986	Humanitarian
\$100,000	Ruth Lilly Poetry Prize	1	1986	Literature
\$100,000	Sophie Prizes	1	1997	Environment
\$100,000	Wolf Prizes in Science & Art	6	1978	Science
\$96,000	International Affairs Fellowship Program	2-3	1997	InternationI Affairs
\$82,600	Manning Innovation Award	1	1982	Innovation
\$75,000	Avery Fisher Prize	1	1974	Arts
\$60,000	Pew Fellowships in the Arts	4-12	1991	Arts
\$50,400	NEH Fellowships	13	1966	Humanities
\$50,130	Whitley Gold Award	1	1994	Environment
\$50,000	Amy Lowell Poetry Traveling Scholarship	1	1953	Arts
\$50,000	Biwako Prize for Ecology	2	1991	Environment
\$50,000	Bristol-Myers Squibb Distinguished Achievement Awards	6	1977	Science
\$50,000	Clarke Prize, Athalie Richardson Irvine	1	1993	Environment
\$50,000	Fulbright Prize for International Understanding; J. William	1	1993	Humanitarian
\$50,000	Indira Gandhi Prize	1	1985	Peace
\$50,000	Lawrence Awards - Science, Medicine	7	1959	Science
\$50,000	Lieber Prize - Medicine	1	1987	Medicine
\$50,000	Lincoln Prize	1	1990	Literature
\$50,000	Lounsbery Award - Science	1	1978	Science
\$50,000	National Leadership in Action Award	5	2004	Leadership
\$50,000	Nehru Award for International Understanding	1	1965	Peace
\$50,000	Neustadt International Prize for Literature	1	1969	Literature
\$50,000	Rolex Awards for EnterpriseAssociate	5	1976	Multidisciplinary

Principal Award Amount in US \$	Award Name	Awards Per Cycle	Year Established	Award Field
\$50,000	Schuman Award; William	1	1981	Arts
\$50,000	Siehl Prize for Excellence in Agriculture	3	1993	Environment
\$50,000	St. Andrews Prize for the Environment	1	1998	Environment
\$50,000	Wexner Prize - Arts	1	1991	Arts
\$41,775	BP Portrait Award	1	1980	Arts
\$41,775	Costa Book of the Year Award	1	1971	Literature
\$41,300	Glenn Gould Prize	1	1986	Arts
\$40,211	Guggenheim Fellowships	220	1925	Arts
\$30,000	Capote, Truman Awards for Literary Criticism	1	1994	Literature
\$30,000	John D. Rockefeller 3rd Award	1	1963	Culture
\$30,000	Rea Award for the Short Story	1	1986	Literature
\$30,000	Reuter Foundation Fellowships	25-30	1982	Literature
\$25,000	Baldwin Medal of Liberty	1	1989	Humanitarian
\$25,000	Christopher Columbus Foundation Awards	7		Science
\$25,000	Rome Prize Fellowships	30	1894	Arts
\$25,000	Rubinstein, Arthur International Music Prizes	1	1973	Arts
\$23,394	Leeds International Pianoforte Competition	1	1961	Arts
\$20,000	Magellanic Premium	1	1786	Science
\$20,000	Tchaikovsky Music Competition	5	1958	Arts
\$20,000	Van Cliburn International Piano Competition	3	1961	Arts
\$19,012	Miles Franklin Literacy Award	1	1957	Arts
\$12,390	Fields Medals	1-4	1936	Science
\$12,222	Portia Geach Memorial Award	1	1965	Arts
\$10,000	Edison Medal	1	1904	Science
\$10,000	John Scott Award	2	1816	Technology
\$10,000	National Book Awards	4	1950	Literature
\$10,000	Pulitzer Prizes	21	1917	Arts
\$8,355	Copley Medal	1	1731	Science
\$7,500	Robert McNamara Fellowships Program	1	1982	Technology
\$3,500	Carnegie Medal	90	1904	Humanitarian

Principal Award Amount in US \$	Award Name			Awards Per Cycle	Year Established	Award Field
\$2,000	T.S. Eliot Prize for Poetry			1	1997	Arts
\$0 Baldri	ge National Quality Award	6	1987	Org	anizational	Fuelleses
\$0	Edward C. Sweeney Medal			1	1968	Excellence Science
\$0	Explorers Medal			1	1914	Science
\$0	Ford Freedom Award			2	1999	Humanities
\$0	Horatio Alger Awards			10	1947	Humanitarian
\$0	Livingstone Medal			1	1901	Public Service
\$0	National Medal of Science			8	1959	Science
\$0	National Medal of Technology			6	1980	Technology
\$0	O'Henry Awards			5	1919	Literature
\$0	Priestley Medal			1	1922	Science
\$0	Scottish Geographical Medal			1	1890	Science
\$0	Thomson Reuters Foundation Fellowship	os		25	1962	Arts
\$0	Wright Brothers Memorial Trophy			1	1948	Aviation